

T. S. No. 218 of 2025

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench -V

Order No. 03

Dated:10.03.2025

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D and appearance.

Plaintiff files hazira along with extension petition praying for extension of interim order.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Requisites not yet issued.

D.A. is directed to issue requisites at once.

To 28.04.2025 for S/R & A/D and appearance.

Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till next date fixed.

D.A. is to comply.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta